97
THT/IMP 400ºC/2h and 300ºC/2h single-direction or
reversible long-range jet fans
300ºC/2h and 400ºC/2h single-direction or reversible long-range jet
fans with circular, (THT/IMP-C), octagonal (THT/IMP-L) or octagonal
painted (THT/IMP-O) design
Fan:
• Single-direction or reversible ventilation unit consisting of a fan,

Deflector to
increase range
Order code
THT/IMP	    O	 UNI	 38           2/4T			      1,5            	 F-400
Number of
motor pole
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
Impeller
diameter
in cm.
THT/IMP:
Long-distance
impulse fans
T=Three-phase F-300 Officially approved,
tested for 300ºC/2h
F-400 Officially approved
400ºC/2h
Motor power
(HP)
Design
C: Circular casing
O: Painted casing
L: casing
LS: Casing
limited
Airflow direction
UNI: Unidirectional
REV: Reversible
0370-CPR-0822
THT/IMP-L
THT/IMP-C
THT/IMP-O
THT/IMP
98
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum
current
400V (A)
Power
installed